02/11/22 General Purpose - Series A ………………… tbd 5,000,000$   5,000,000$   2042
02/11/22 Schools - Series A ………………………… tbd 15,000,000   15,000,000   2042
02/11/22 General Purpose Refunding - Series B*…… tbd 2,164,000   2,164,000   2036
02/11/22 Schools Refunding - Series B*…………… tbd 961,000   961,000   2036

Sub-Total This Issue………………………………………… 23,125,000$   23,125,000$
Grand Total………………………………………………… 137,117,756$   112,976,364$

1 Excludes bonds previously refunded or defeased.

Short-Term Debt
As of February 11, 2022

(Pro Forma)

Amount  Notes Due:
Project Authorized 2/10/2023
2018 - Road/Various Public Improvements… 15,000,000$   3,000,000$
Pleasant Valley Elementary School…………… 58,500,000   10,000,000
2021 - Various Public Improvements………… 9,340,000   1,000,000

Total………………………………………… 82,840,000$   14,000,000$

____________________________
* Preliminary, subject to change.

33

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule
As of February 11, 2022

(Pro Forma)

Fiscal
Year Total Cumulative

Ended Principal Interest Debt Series A Series B Total Total Principal
6/30 Payments Payments   Service 1 New Money Refunding* This Issue: Principal Retired %
2022 2,013,324$   656,191$   2,669,515$   -$   -$   -$   2,013,324$   1.8%
2023 6,570,775   2,600,621   9,171,396   1,000,000   210,000   1,210,000   7,780,775   8.7%
2024 6,283,011   2,299,133   8,582,144   1,000,000   215,000   1,215,000   7,498,011   15.3%
2025 6,228,274   2,044,576   8,272,850   1,000,000   215,000   1,215,000   7,443,274   21.9%
2026 6,303,135   1,791,113   8,094,247   1,000,000   220,000   1,220,000   7,523,135   28.6%
2027 6,257,846   1,536,069   7,793,915   1,000,000   220,000   1,220,000   7,477,846   35.2%
2028 6,565,000   1,302,744   7,867,744   1,000,000   225,000   1,225,000   7,790,000   42.1%
2029 6,130,000   1,103,856   7,233,856   1,000,000   225,000   1,225,000   7,355,000   48.6%
2030 6,190,000   936,744   7,126,744   1,000,000   225,000   1,225,000   7,415,000   55.1%
2031 6,210,000   779,331   6,989,331   1,000,000   225,000   1,225,000   7,435,000   61.7%
2032 5,710,000   651,556   6,361,556   1,000,000   230,000   1,230,000   6,940,000   67.9%
2033 4,465,000   544,119   5,009,119   1,000,000   225,000   1,225,000   5,690,000   72.9%
2034 3,445,000   450,238   3,895,238   1,000,000   225,000   1,225,000   4,670,000   77.0%
2035 3,150,000   381,994   3,531,994   1,000,000   220,000   1,220,000   4,370,000   80.9%
2036 2,885,000   317,988   3,202,988   1,000,000   245,000   1,245,000   4,130,000   84.6%
2037 2,885,000   255,444   3,140,444   1,000,000   -   1,000,000   3,885,000   88.0%
2038 2,885,000   190,869   3,075,869   1,000,000   -   1,000,000   3,885,000   91.4%
2039 2,300,000   120,156   2,420,156   1,000,000   -   1,000,000   3,300,000   94.4%
2040 2,025,000   69,188   2,094,188   1,000,000   -   1,000,000   3,025,000   97.0%
2041 1,350,000   27,000   1,377,000   1,000,000   -   1,000,000   2,350,000   99.1%
2042 -   -   -   1,000,000   -   1,000,000   1,000,000   100.0%

Total……… 89,851,364$   18,058,928$   107,910,291$   20,000,000$   3,125,000$   23,125,000$   112,976,364$
1 Includes all bonded debt and State of Connecticut Drinking Water Fund loans.
2 Does not include $5,114,261 in principal and $2,270,865 in interest paid between July 1, 2021 and February 11, 2022.
Source: Finance Office, Town of South Windsor, CT.

This Issue:

1

2

____________________________
* Preliminary, subject to change.

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

The Town has no overlapping or underlying debt.

Capital Leases

The Town has outstanding Lease Agreements in the amount of $3,058,540 as of June 30, 2021.  These payments are
not included in the outstanding bonded debt.  (See Appendix A – "Audited Financial Statements").